
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Lakeside Green Street Project
From: Transportation Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving Advertising And Competitive Bidding And Authorizing The City
Administrator Or Her Designee, To Increase The Change Order Limit For The Lakeside Green Street Project Construction
Contract With McGuire And Hester, Inc. (Project No. C393910) From Ten Percent (10%) To Thirty Percent (30%) Of The
Original Contract For A Total Contract Amount Not-To- Exceed Fifteen Million Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Forty Dollars ($15,469,540.00) And Appropriation Of Two Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Dollars ($246,000.00)
From Fund 2215 Measure F Fund Balance And Reallocation Of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) From Fund
2216 Curb Ramp Funds (Project No. 1000981) To The Lakeside Green Street Project

File #: 18-0134, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 8/30/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

